WikiDivCon 2017 Feedback Survey Report

Wikimedia Diversity
Conference 2017

Feedback survey report

Methodology
* Online feedback survey via Qualtrics

¢ The questionnaire is available on Wikimedia Commons

e Data collection:

« November 5 - 17 2017 (the day after closing of Wikimedia Diversity Conference 2017)
» Conference participants: 81

 Participants invited to the survey (via email): 81/ One reminder email

+ Completed questionnaires: n=58 (72% of conference participants)
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https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Feedback_Questionnaire_Diversity_Conference_2017_questions.pdf

Q1.2 - What is your age?
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15-24 years old
® 25-34 years old
® 35-44 years old
® >45 years old



Q1.3 - What is your gender?
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Female
® Male
® Other

48,3%
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Ql.4 - For how many years have you approximately been occupied with
the Wikimedia movement?

<3 years
® 4-6 years
® /-9 years
® >10 years




Q1.5 - Are you:
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® Wikimedia volunteer

® Paid staff (Wikimedia
organization)

® Other
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Q1.6 - How many international or regional Wikimedia conferences have
you attended in 2017, before coming to Wikimedia Diversity
Conference?

None
® 1 Conference
® 2 Conferences

® More than 2
conferences
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Attending the Wikimedia Diversity conference...

Q2.2 - ... raised my awareness of diversity in the context of the
Wikimedia movement.

3.519%%

47.37%%

49.12%

@ strongty Agree [ Agree [P Disagree [ Strongly Disagree
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Q2.3 - ... helped me improved my capacities to work with diversity in
Wikimedia.

10.53%

35.09%

54.39%

@ strongty Agree [ Agree [P Disagree [ Strongly Disagree
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Q2.6 - ... gave me the opportunity to exchange ideas with others on
movement issues concerning diversity.

25.00%

T9.00%

) strongly Agree [ Agree @ Dizagree [ Strongly Disagree
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Q2.8 - From your perspective, what were the three main benefits of
attending the conference?
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Q2.9 - Regarding your expectations before the conference:
My expectations towards the conference...

9.09%

40.00%:

90.91%%:

B vwere exceeded  [Pweremet [ were not entirety met [ were not met

n
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Q3.2 - Overall scope and selection of the conference topics

10.91%%:

27.2T%

61.82%

B very satisfied [ Satisfied [ Less Satisfied [ Mot satisfied
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Q3.3 - Number of conference participants

T.14%:

91.78%
41.07%

B very Satisfied [ Satisfied [ Less Satisfied [ Mot satisfied
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Q3.7 - Conference facilitation by the facilitators during the conference

1.78%

30.36%

G7.86%

B very satisfied [ Satisfied [ Less Satisfied [ Mot satisfied
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Q3.9 - Session formats

9.09%

30.91%

60.00%

B very satisfied [ Satisfied [ Less Satisfied [ Mot satisfied
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Q4.1 - NETWORKING

How many new working contacts (in terms of people with whom you
expect to have online or offline collaboration on movement issues or
activities in the future) did you make at the conference?

3.64%

28.09%

41.82%

25.45%

PBrone -2 P3-58 [Ps-s More than 8
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Q4.4 - ... helped me share my knowledge with other Wikimedians

3.64%

41.82%
54.55%

B strongly Agree [ Agree i Disagree [ Strongly Disagree
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Q4.5 - ... helped me to gain knowledge from other Wikimedians

1.B2%

36.36%

G1.862%

@ strongty Agree [ 2ogree [P Disagree [ Strongly Disagree
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OVERALL EVALUATION

Q6.1 What is your overall rating of the conference?

38.89%

G1.11%

Bexceient  [Peood  [Proor [ very poor
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Wikimedia Diversity
Conference 2017

6 months follow up survey

Methodology
+ Short online follow up survey via Qualtrics
* The gquestionnaire is available on Wikimedia Commons
 Data collection:
* May 2 - 17 2018 (6 months after Wikimedia Diversity Conference 2017)
» Conference participants: 81
 Participants invited to the survey (via email): 81/ Two reminder emails

« Completed questionnaires: n=57 (70% of conference participants)
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https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Follow_up_survey_Wikimedia_Diversity_Conference_2017_questions.pdf
https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Follow_up_survey_Wikimedia_Diversity_Conference_2017_questions.pdf
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In the time since attending the Wikimedia Diversity
Conference in November 2017

Ql ... | have used the skills | learnt and practiced at the conference.

42.11%

57.89%

. Strongly Agree . Agree . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
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Q2 - ... | have used knowledge that | gained from the conference.

43.86%

56.14%

- Strongly Agree . Agree - Disagree - Strongly Disagree
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Q3 - ... | have started or joined an initiative with Wikimedia people |
met at the conference.

1.68%

25.42%

37.29%

35.59%

. Strongly Agree . Agree . Disagree . Strongly Disagree
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